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Republic of the Philippines ‘ _
Pepartment of Education 5,7
REGION V - BICOL /]
Office of the Regional Director 194
ADVISORY
July 7, 2023

Hands-on Robotics Workshop for Science, Technology, and Engineering
(STE) Teachers cum Development of Robotics Learning Resources for
Science and Research

Please be advised that the venue for the training, re: Hands-on Robotics
Workshop for STE Teachers cum Development of Robotics Learning Resources

for Science and Research scheduled on July 12-14, 2023 will be at Hotel Sentro,
Legazpi City.

Further, participants may check-in in the afternoon of July 11, 2023. The
first meal will be dinner on that day. Enclosed is the Official List of participants.

For information and guidance of all concerned.

-4

GILBE. . SADSAD
Regional Director

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON
’ Sorsogon

July 10, 2023

TO: Secondary School Heads Concerned
Teachers Concerned

For information and compliance of all concerned.

DO, CESO VI
perintendant



Enclosure 1

Official List of Participants:

Hands-on Robotics Workshop for Science, Technology and Engineering (STE) Teachers cum Development of Robotics
Learning Resources for Science and Research

July 12-14, 2023

No Name of Teacher School Division Email address

1 Annabel L. Ganas Daraga National HS Albay annabel.ganas@deped.gov.ph

2 Grace R. Campos Malabog National HS Albay grace.campos003@deped.gov.ph
3 Juan Carlo N. Natuel Camalig National HS Albay juancarlo.natuel@deped.gov.ph

4 Dexter Bryan R. Carlos MORMS Albay cdexterbryan@gmail.com

5 Edison B. Monsalve Polangui Gen Comp HS Albay edison.monsalve@deped.gov.ph

6 Christian Brian B. Sornillo Jose Panganiban NHS Camarines Norte christianbrian.sornillo@deped.gov.ph
7 Jade Christian E Sale Camarines Norte National HS Camarines Norte jadeerickson.sale@deped.gov.ph
8 Maria Sheryl R Macuha Moreno IS Camarines Norte mariasheryl.macuha@deped.gov.ph
9 Jessamine Garido San Rogque NHS Camarines Norte jessamine.garrido@deped.gov.ph
10 Lilibeth F. Mirano Ragay Science and Math OHS Camarines Sur lilibeth.mirano001@deped.gov.ph
mn Jan Ervin S. Babor Nabua National HS Camarines Sur janervin.babor@deped.gov.ph

12 Generoso Conmigo Goa Science HS Camarines Sur generoso.conmigo@deped.gov.ph
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13 Janine D. Banaria Pili National HS Camarines Sur janine.banaria@deped.gov.ph
14 Jairus John Clarianes Bato Rural Development HS Catanduanes jairus.clarianes@deped.gov.ph
15 Ferdinand Diano Catanduanes NHS Catanduanes ferdinand.diano001@deped.gov.ph
16 Jocen |. Soriao Catanduanes NHS Catanduanes jocen.soriao@deped.gov.ph

17 Daniel P. Manlangit San Miguel RDHS Catanduanes daniel.manlangit@deped.gov.ph
18 | lan Leo Paulo Yanson Cataingan NHS Masbate Province janleoyanson@deped.gov.ph

19 Mark Anthony D. Roluna Dimasalang NHS Masbate Province markanthony.roluna@deped.gov.ph
20 Christian D. Endaya Federico A. Estipona MHS Masbate Province christianendayalé20@gmail.com

21 Sunshine Capinig Aroroy NHS Masbate Province sunshine.capinig@deped.gov.ph

22 | Joevic D.Romano Prieto Diaz National HS Sorsogon Province joevic.romano@deped.gov.ph
23 Maria llda M.Lotivio Salvacion National HS Sorsogon Province mariailda.lotivio@deped.gov.ph
24 Mara G. Mirabueno Sta. Magdalena National HS Sorsogon Province mara.gabriel001@deped.gov.ph
25 Ronel N. Buban Juban National High School Sorsogon Province ronel.buban@deped.gov.ph

26 Mae B. Racelis Zeferino Arroyo High School Iriga City rmae.racelis@deped.gov.ph

27 Marisol D. Andrada Sto. Nifio National HS Iriga City marisol.andrada002@deped.gov.ph
28 Darrel M. Murcia Cararayan National HS Naga City darrel.murcia@deped.gov.ph
29 Joy M. Fabay Camarines Sur National HS Naga City joy.fabay@deped.gov.ph




Enclosure 1

30 Joseph F. Morco Bicol Regional Science HS Ligao City joseph.morco@deped.gov.ph
31 Wilmor Jake J. Morales Ligao National HS Ligao City wilmorjake.morales@deped.gov.ph
32 Wilmor Fajardo Legazpi City Science HS Legazpi City wilmor.fajardo@deped.gcv.ph
33 Jovy Mirabueno Legazpi City Science HS Legazpi City jovy.mirabueno@deped.gov.ph
34 Dana Mae Clarino Tabaco National High School Tabaco City danamae.clarino@deped.gov.ph
35 Connie C. Bayola Tabaco National High School Tabaco City connie.bayola@deped.gov.ph
36 Jay ar B. Echavez San Antonio NHS Tabaco City jayar.echavez@deped.gov.ph
37 Charisse L. Bonos Sorsogon National HS Sarsogon City charissebonos@deped.gov.ph
38 Arrian A. Duazo Rawis National High School Sorsocgon City arrian.duazo@deped.gov.ph
39 Edwin A. Grande Jr. Masbate National Masbate City edwin.grande@deped.gov.ph
Comprehensive High School
40 Arthur R. Esquillo Masbate National Masbate City arthur.esquillo00ldeped.gov.ph
Comprehensive High School
Facilitators:
1. FELTATeam
2. Michelie M. Losanez , EPS, Science
3. Sonny AJacob . MT, Legazpi City Science HS
4, Chozara P. Duroy \ EPS, Science




